
5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 212AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:38 am

START

WILLAMETTE DR

8:40 am

STOP

DILLOW DR @ TULANE ST [S]

(1)

8:41 am

STOP

DILLOW DR @ LARSON AVE [S]

(2)

8:44 am

STOP

FAILING ST @ EDGEWATER CT @ PARKSIDE CT [NW]

(3)

8:45 am

STOP

FAILING ST @ BUCK ST [NW]

(4)

8:49 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR @ MAGONE LN [E]

(5)

8:50 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR @ UNDERHILL LN [E]

(6)

8:51 am

STOP

MUNGER DR @ LAFAVE ST [SE]

(7)

8:53 am

STOP

2903 MARK LN [N]

(8)

9:00 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(9)

Route Last Updated: 5/5/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 222AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:44 am

START

CRYSTAL TERRACE DR

8:45 am

STOP

CRYSTAL TERRACE DR @ COEUR D ALENE DR [SW]

(1)

8:45 am

STOP

COEUR D ALENE DR @ SOUTH RD [SE]

(2)

8:47 am

STOP

KENSINGTON CT @ UMPQUA LN [SE]

(3)

8:49 am

STOP

CRESTVIEW DR @ SUNBREAK LN [NE]

(4)

8:50 am

STOP

BLAND CIR @ TANNLER DR [W]

(5)

8:53 am

STOP

BLANKENSHIP RD @ WILLAMETTE TER APARTMENT PKING LO [N]

(6)

8:59 am

STOP

21545 S WISTERIA RD [SE]

(7)

9:00 am

END

21240 S WISTERIA RD [E]

(8)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(9)

Route Last Updated: 5/5/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 224AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:30 am

START

WILLAMETTE PS

8:35 am

STOP

SW BORLAND RD @ SW RIBERA LN [E]

(1)

8:43 am

STOP

BARRINGTON DR @ RIVERKNOLL WAY [S]

8:54 am

STOP

BEACON HILL DR @ FAIRHAVEN DR [SE]

(2)

8:55 am

STOP

BEACON HILL DR @ STONEGATE LN [SE]

(3)

8:56 am

STOP

BEACON HILL DR @ CRESCENT DR [E]

(4)

8:58 am

STOP

PONDERAY DR @ CASCADE TER [NW]

(5)

9:00 am

STOP

COEUR D ALENE DR@ PONDEROSA LP (N) [NW]

(6)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(7)

Route Last Updated: 5/7/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 225AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:53 am

START

SUNSET AVE

8:53 am

STOP

SUNSET AVE @ WALNUT ST [NE]

(1)

8:54 am

STOP

SUNSET AVE @ PINE ST/1748 SUNSET [E]

(2)

8:55 am

STOP

SUNSET AVE @ RIVERVIEW AVE [N]

(3)

8:56 am

STOP

SUNSET AVE @ EXETER ST [NE]

(4)

8:58 am

STOP

SUNSET AVE @ CORNWALL ST [E]

(5)

9:00 am

END

SUMMER RUN DR @ WHITE SALMON CT [S]

(6)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(7)

Route Last Updated: 4/21/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 228AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:45 am

START

HIDDEN SPRINGS RD

8:46 am

STOP

HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ COTTONWOOD CT [SE]

(1)

8:47 am

STOP

TOP VIEW CT @ WILDERNESS DR [NE]

(2)

8:49 am

STOP

WILDERNESS DR @ FOREST CT [W]

(3)

8:52 am

STOP

CARRIAGE WAY @ HUNTER CT [E]

(4)

8:53 am

STOP

CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [S]

(5)

8:55 am

STOP

CARRIAGE WY @ WILDWOOD DR [NE]

(6)

8:57 am

STOP

CARRIAGE WY @ SUNCREST DR [NE]

(7)

8:58 am

STOP

BENNINGTON CT @ WESTBERRY CT [NW]

(8)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(9)

Route Last Updated: 5/5/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 241AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:49 am

START

SUMMIT ST

8:49 am

STOP

5680 SUMMIT ST [SW]

(1)

8:50 am

STOP

SUMMIT ST @ CAUSEY WAY [W]

(2)

8:52 am

STOP

SUMMIT ST @ SUMMIT PL [NW]

(3)

8:53 am

STOP

SKYLINE DR @ WOODWINDS CT [SW]

(4)

8:55 am

STOP

EVERGREEN DR @ BRIDGEVIEW DR [NE]

(5)

8:57 am

STOP

SUMMIT ST @ GLORIA DR [W]

(6)

8:58 am

STOP

SUMMIT ST @ KNOX ST [W]

(7)

8:59 am

STOP

RIDGE LN @ HALE DR [E]

(8)

9:01 am

STOP

RIDGE LN @ IRELAND LN [NE]

(9)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(10)

Route Last Updated: 5/6/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 243AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:52 am

START

CORNWALL ST

8:52 am

STOP

CORNWALL ST @ YORK ST [S]

(1)

8:55 am

STOP

OREGON CITY BLVD @ PROSPECT ST [S]

(2)

8:56 am

STOP

CLARK ST @ CROWN ST [NW]

(3)

8:57 am

STOP

LONG ST @ SIMPSON ST [NE]

(4)

8:59 am

END

LONG ST @ EXETER ST [NE]

(5)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(6)

Route Last Updated: 4/21/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 245AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:47 am

START

WEST A ST

8:47 am

STOP

6042 WEST A ST [SW]

(1)

8:49 am

STOP

WEST A ST @ TERRACE DR [W]

(2)

8:51 am

STOP

BROADWAY ST @ EASY ST [E]

(3)

8:55 am

STOP

5545 RIVER ST [W]

(4)

8:56 am

END

HOLLY ST @ GROVE ST [N]

(5)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(6)

Route Last Updated: 5/5/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 250AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:44 am

START

WILLAMETTE DR

8:44 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE]

(1)

8:45 am

STOP

CEDAROAK DR @ OLD RIVER DR [SW]

(2)

8:47 am

(stop)

CEDAROAK DR @ TRILLIUM DR [S]

(3)

8:48 am

STOP

ELMRAN DR @ NIXON AVE [SW]

(4)

8:50 am

STOP

18336 NIXON AVE [NE]

(5)

8:51 am

STOP

ELMRAN DR @ GLEN TERRACE [NE]

(6)

8:53 am

STOP

ELMRAN DR @ OLD RIVER DR [NE]

(7)

8:54 am

STOP

OLD RIVER DR @ ROBIN VIEW DR [E]

(8)

8:56 am

STOP

CALAROGA DR @ PARKWOOD WAY [N]

(9)

8:57 am

END

CALAROGA DR @ CALAROGA CIR (WEST END) [SW]

(10)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(11)

Route Last Updated: 5/6/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 255AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:33 am

START

WALLING WY

8:43 am

STOP

ROSE WY @ FAIRVIEW WY [E]

(1)

8:45 am

STOP

18399 SHADY HOLLOW WAY - VILLAS AT OAK COURT [SE]

(2)

8:46 am

STOP

SHADY HOLLOW WAY @ ARBOR DR [SE]

(3)

8:47 am

STOP

ARBOR DR @ MARIA CT [N]

(4)

8:49 am

STOP

UPPER MIDHILL DR @ ARBOR DR @ STOP SIGN [N]

(5)

8:50 am

STOP

18505 UPPER MIDHILL DR-MIDHILL PARK [SW]

(6)

8:51 am

STOP

ROBINWOOD WAY @ LOWER MIDHILL DR [S]

(7)

8:52 am

END

MARYLHURST DR @ MIDHILL CIR [SE]

(8)

9:00 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(9)

Route Last Updated: 5/5/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 256AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:43 am

START

WILLAMETTE DR

8:43 am

(stop)

CHOW MEIN LN @ ORIENT APARTMENTS [W]

(1)

8:44 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR @ MOHAWK WAY [W]

(2)

8:45 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR @ LINWOOD DR [W]

(3)

8:46 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR @ JOLIE POINTE RD [SW]

(4)

8:47 am

STOP

WILLAMETTE DR@DEER POINT APTS [W]

(5)

8:49 am

STOP

BUCK ST @ BARCLAY ST [SW]

(6)

8:51 am

STOP

21755 WILLAMETTE DR [SW]

(7)

8:51 am

STOP

21775 WILLAMETTE DR [SW]

(8)

8:52 am

STOP

21925 WILLAMETTE DR [SW]

(9)

8:55 am

STOP

LEWIS ST @ ROBERT MOORE ST [S]

(10)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(11)

Route Last Updated: 5/5/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 257AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:44 am

START

DEBOK RD

8:44 am

STOP

DEBOK RD @ KILLARNEY DR [SE]

(1)

8:51 am

STOP

BEACON HILL DR @ IMPERIAL DR [W]

(2)

8:53 am

STOP

FAIRHAVEN DR @ FAIRHAVEN CT [SW]

(3)

8:55 am

STOP

FAIRHAVEN DR@WELLINGTON DR (B/4 CUL DE SAC) [NW]

(4)

8:57 am

STOP

IMPERIAL DR @  ROCKRIDGE DR [W]

(5)

9:05 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(6)

Route Last Updated: 5/7/2025



5/7/2025 7:19:18 PM

Bus Stop Locations For RR 259AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM

STOP TIMES MAY RUN 5 MIN. EARLY OR LATE DUE TO TRAFFIC AND WEATHER CONDITIONS.

8:49 am

START

SALAMO RD

8:49 am

STOP

SALAMO RD @ DAHLIA DR [NW]

(1)

8:52 am

STOP

BLAND CIR @ CRESTVIEW DR [E]

(2)

8:54 am

END

2055 ALPINE DR [NE]

(3)

9:00 am

DEST

ROSEMONT RIDGE MS AM DROP

(4)

Route Last Updated: 4/21/2025


